AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
AND
CP&Y, INC. dba STV INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECT NAME: HOUSTON STREET WIDENING FROM OLIVE AVENUE TO
ASPEN AVENUE
PROJECT NO. ST2029 (FORMERLY ST2037)

THIS AMENDMENT No. 3, made and entered into this day of , 2025 between the
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA, a Municipal Corporation, of the State of Oklahoma,
hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, and CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure, hereinafter referred to as
“CONSULTANT”;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement, dated January 7, 2020, “ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT” for services as set forth in said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT propose to amend said ORIGINAL AGREEMENT to expand
the project scope and compensation to include shift the proposed roadway to avoid impacting the existing
high pressure gas line; and

WHEREAS, the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT and Amendment No. 3 shall hereinafter collectively be
referred to as the “Agreement”; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT is prepared to provide said additional services identified in this
Amendment; and

WHEREAS, funding is now available for said additional services;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the parties hereto agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

1.0 PROJECT SCOPE.
This Amendment requires CONSULTANT to perform the SERVICES described in
Attachment B, SCOPE OF SERVICES, which is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference as part of this Amendment.

2.0 CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT.
The CITY and the ENGINEER agree that the ENGINEER shall be compensated for these
additional services on a salary multiplier basis in accordance with Attachment D,
COMPENSATION FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES, which is attached hereto and
incorporated by reference as part of this AMENDMENT NO. 3.

3.0 EFFECTIVE DATE AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED.
This Amendment No. 3 is effective upon signature of both parties.



4.0 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES.

The Parties agree this transaction may be completed by electronic means and an
electronic signature on this AMENDMENT will be given the same legal effect as a
handwritten signature and cannot be denied enforceability solely because is it in
electronic form. If CONSULTANT signs this AMENDMENT electronically and/or
submits documents electronically, CONSULTANT agrees to comply with CITY’S
requirements for submission of electronically signed and/or submitted documents.

Except as amended hereby, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect without

modification or change.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT in multiple copies on the respective

dates herein below reflected.

OWNER:
City of Broken Arrow, a Municipal
Corporation

By:
Michael L. Spurgeon
City Manager
Date
Attest:
City Clerk [Seal]
Date

Approved as to form:

D. Croliam Parker 6/11/2025

Assistant City Attorney

CONSULTANT:

CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure

223

Robin Handel
Senior Vice President

Date  6/9/2025

/!

Attest: %ﬂlgﬁt«iﬁ %: } ] b4 25.44 é
otary Public

Date Z]TJI{]Q, )D-Hq' 2025



bstout
Text Box

bstout
Text Box


VERIFICATION

State of /r{ms )

)
County of )
Before me, a Notary Public, on this MA day of TUHQ/ , 2025,
personally appeared \ , known to be the (President, Vice President,

Corporate Officer, Member, or Other: S pC V'l l Eﬁﬁ‘d@)' of CP&Y, Inc. dba STV
Infrastructure, and to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

REBECCA S MARTINEZ
Notary ID #124603562
My Commission Expires

August 30, 2027

My Commission Expires:

Avqust 20" 2027
™ ]




ATTACHMENT "B"

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
AND
CP&Y, INC. dba STV INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECT NAME: HOUSTON STREET WIDENING FROM OLIVE AVENUE TO
ASPEN AVENUE
PROJECT NO. ST2029 (FORMERLY ST2037)
SCOPE OF SERVICES
ATTACHMENT B

SCOPE OF SERVICES. The Scope of Services for shifting the storm sewer trunkline on
system A to avoid impact to the ROW, shall be amended as follows:

PS&E
e Drainage
o Update Drainage Model to move junctions under the street

Update profile linework and HGL in trunkline profile
Update Cross Sections
Update Cross Section callouts
Update P&P callouts
Update Drainage Maps
Update Quantities and Summary Sheets
Update Drainage Computations
QC
e Roadway

o Remove sidewalk on south side
Revise Plan & Profile sheets
Update Typical Sections
Update Cross Sections
Update Earthwork
Update Quantities and Summaries

o Update Driveway Schedule
e FErosion Control

o Revise Plan & Profile sheets

o Update Quantities and Summaries
e Right of Way

o Update ROW Sheets
e SW3P

o Update SW3P Sheet
e Estimate

o Update Estimate

O 00O OO0 O0Oo

@lioHO IOINE!



SCHEDULE: CONSULTANT agrees to complete all work describe above within 30 days o.f
the Approval of AMENDMENT NO. 3.

ATTACHMENT "D"



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
AND
CP&Y, INC. dba STV INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECT NAME: HOUSTON STREET WIDENING FROM OLIVE AVENUE TO
ASPEN AVENUE
PROJECT NO. ST2029 (FORMERLY ST2037)

COMPENSATION FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES
ATTACHMENT D
COMPENSATION. CONSULTANT shall be paid as compensation for the professional
services set forth in this AMENDMENT NO. 3 and itemized in Exhibit 3A (Fee Schedule),

an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand and Three Hundred Dollars and 00/100
Dollars ($25,300.00).

The CONSULTANT acknowledges the following summary of modifications to the Fee
Schedule as stated in the original contract and modified by AMENDMENT NO. 3:

Original Contract Amount $289,759.00
AMENDMENT NO. 1 (7/20/2020) $7,350.00
AMENDMENT NO. 2 (1/8/2025) $148,294.00
AMENDMENT NO. 3 $25,300.00
Total Amended Contract Amount $470,703.00



CONTRACT NUMBER:
WORK AUTHORIZATION #
CHIANG PATEL & YERBY, INC.
City of Broken Arrow CP&Y, Inc. dba STV Infrastructure (STV)
Project No. ST2029 Supplemental #3
Houston Street Widening from Olive Avenue to Aspen Avenut
Tulsa County, OK

Task Description Total Cost

TOTAL LABOR COSTS

25,300.00

Trunkline Realignment & Sidewalk Removal
Project Management

& P

SUB-TOTAL LABOR EXPENSES $ 25,300.00

SUMMARY

TOTAL LABOR COSTS| $ 25,300.00
EXPENSES

TOTAL CP&Y dba STV FEE| $ 25,300.00

SUBCONSULTANTS

POE
Surveying $ -
Right-of-Way Support Services $ -

Phase 1 - Task 1B - Geotechnical Investigation $ -

Traffic Engineering Consultants
Phase 1 - Task 1C - Traffic PrOJectlon Analysis

Phase 3 - Task 3A - Hawk Signal at Park $ -

ADDITIONAL SERVICES (AS NEEDED BASIS)

Phase 2 - Task 2A - Utility Locates
Phase 2 - Task 2B - Supplemental Survey Needs

Phase 5 - Task 5A - - Supplemental Right-of- Way Support Services
Phase 7 - Task 7B - - Supplemental C Constructlon Services

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (TO BE DETERMINED)

Phase 6 - Task 6B - City Norman Utility Design $ -

GRAND TOTAL $ 25,300.00

ST2029 Supplemental #3 Fee_V3_2025_06_04.xls



SiX'p0 90 G202 €A 9ed € [Buawslddng 6202.LS

00'00£'SZ $

000SL'L $
SS

00°0v'0L $
09

000555 §
sz

0009L'c $
8

1S0) |ejo1-qng
SINOH |B}0]-aNS

- — -

1(DN~—N

© N T

0 © ©

ol —

© OO N T O

© n

©

oovzrel S|ve

([ VAR S

yleNN':rv—

L]

b

0

dEMS @1epdn
Kep Jo 1yBry ayepdn
10u0Q uolsol] sjepdn

sueld

- ‘¢ X = = 3 iy e __ ‘g c

o0 abeuleig

suoneindwo) abeujeig

SBJON '§ SWa)| Aed'seniuent) asinay

sdeyy abeujeiq ajepdn

sinojled d'9d a1epdn

sjno||e) uonass ss017) ajepdn

yJomaul| uonoag ssou) ajepdn

3|yoid aupunIy Ul JOH PUe iomaul a|yold ajepdn
|apo abeuleiq pajepdn

HIOMUHET '@ SUOI}09S SS0ID) 9SIAdY
0DV Aempeoy

109 8|qeqo.d Jo sjeumsy s, 9aulbug asiney
a[npayog Aemaauq ajepdn

s193ays d'ed srepdn

sjeayg Aewwng Aempeoy ajepdn
(p1g eseg) seimuend Aed a1epdn
(z-1 "soN) sjeeyg |eaidA ajepd

AMOY SIBUIWIR O} Y|EMBP|S SAOWAY PUE BUJNUNIL 3SIAY

3509 SInoyH

00'201S

00QELS

00'¥LLS

00'zezs

00°0228

siejol

{eaua|o
[ unupy

[NTETITITEET
ubisag

Jaeuibugy
ubisag

180uiBuzg
J01U3g

JaBeuepy
j08lo1g

sys

uopduasaq ysel

(ALS) @1manuisenu] ALS eGP "du| ‘ARdD

0 ‘Aunod esny

anuaAy uadsy 0} aNUAAY IALO Woy Buiuapip 13a41s uojsnoy
£# [epuawsiddng 6Z0ZLS "ON 193f0i1d

mouly uayoug jo A9

"ONI ‘ABY3A % T31vd ONVIHO
# NOILVZIHOHLNY XHOM
‘HIGANN LOVYLNOD



, %0 | sz-8ny-1 £ S2-INf-62 Ay 01 3'85d euld wqns
) %0 | szin-6z 8T SZ-IN-TT sjuaWwo) A3 552IPPY
”_ . 1] %0 | sz-nr-T1 o1 Sz-Inr-T mainay Ay
_ ,, %0 | ST-unf-8z T Sz-unf-£g A 03 sueld jeurd wgns
m = %0 | sz-unr-oz £ ST-unf-£2 90 jeusazu)
juawdojanaq uejd |eutd
=] %0 |szunrge b1 Sz-unf-g wajsAs 191eMULI0)S UB|sapay
[T %0 | sz-unr-gz vt sz-unr-g Aempeoy ajepdn
| _ YHOM NOISIaIY
SEEB|E R Y|t EEE|BEEE|REEE
(o JMIE o M (o HHNN o " MR TR RN |~ I YR - SN =l (=AM ¢ Al =T | | R ]
9 948 *|8 88 °|g g & | =& = SPRSIIS(N2
31dw0d| 3Lva  (SAVa)N
B et iy At 2 INDuzd| aNa  ouwung FVOLEVLS NOEIDSITASYT

juswdojanaq 3'gSd 193415 UOISNOH 620Z-1S
ewoyep|o ‘mouly uaoig jo A
J1NAIHIS 11370¥Ud




